
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Engineering
4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3727
www.col l incountytx.gov

November 27, 2017

To: Commissioners Court

From: Tracy Homfeld, PE, CFM; Assistant Director of Engineering

Re: Authorization to Award a Contract for the Construction of a Bridge on
County Road 613 at Groves Creek - Bond Project No. 07-00-42
(See Location Map Attached)

The Engineering Department requests Commissioners Courts authorization to award a 
contract in the amount of $436,960.15 to Ashlar Contracting Company for construction 
of bridge on County Road 613 at Groves Creek. Ashlar is the lowest qualified bidder 
based on the evaluations of the bids and contractor qualifications. 

It is anticipated that construction will begin after the first of the year with a 120 calendar 
day construction timeframe. 

The following budget amendment is also requested to move the required funding to the 
appropriate construction account:

FROM: 439-7530-680.96-82 / 07-00-42 (ROW) - $31,366
TO: 439-7530-680.92-85 / 07-00-42 (Bridge Construction) 

We will be available to answer any questions you might have regarding this matter.

ACTION: 
Request authorization to award a contract in the amount of $436,960.15 to Ashlar 
Contracting Company, low bidder, for construction of a bridge on County Road 613 
at Groves Creek and approve the above referenced budget amendment. 


