COLLIN COUNTY
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT
(CHANGE ORDER NO. 1)

Contract: _C.R. 613 at Groves Creek

Contractor: _Ashlar Contracting Company

Summary of Proposed Change: _The purpose of this chanee order is to include a pay item for required
trench safety. to increase (double) the pavement marking 4” solid yellow stripe quantity to account for the
double line detailed in the plan set. and to add an additional metal pipe fence gate necessary to tie in the
relocated fence line at the northwest project limit along with additional/revised fence limits per property
owner request and associated with the right-of-way acquisition.

Plan Revisions: -- Dwg. # -- Rev # --

Specifications Revisions: -- Page# - Paragraph # --

New Plans or Specs: -

Time Change: _ None

Price Change: _This change order will have the following effect on the cost of this project:

Original  Revised Unit Revised
Item  Description Quantity Quantity Unit _ Price Unit Price  Increase Decrease
24 Barbed Wire 349 392 LF  $10.00 -- $430 .00 --
Fence (Type C)
26 Gate — Metal Pipe ) 3 EA $1,700.00 -- $1,700.00 --
Fence (16° Wide)
44 Ref Pav Mrk 235 470 LF $5.00 -- $1,175.00 --
Ty Il (Y)4” (SLD)
-- Trench Safety -- 71 LF $9.30 -- $660.30 --
Total Increase: $ 3.965.30
Total Decrease: S --
Net Increase: $ 3.965.30
SUMMARY
Original Contract Amount: §$ 436,960.15
Change Order No. 1 Amount: $§ 3.965.30
Revised Contract Amount: $ 440,925.45
Signatures:

Engineer Mvé—-‘ Date 7-26-18
Contractor {/%/u/ g Date ( 'Zb o l%‘
7 /|

Approved By Date

Page 1 of 1




